ORDINANCE 20-2023

OFFERED BY: Mr. DiCarlo

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE TO MAKE APPROPRIATION AND REVENUE ADJUSTMENTS FOR THE 2023 CITY BUDGET, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

Now, Therefore, Be It Ordained by the Council of the City of Reminderville, Ohio:

SECTION 1: The Council of the City of Reminderville hereby approves the following appropriation adjustments and/or additions to the 2023 City Appropriations Budget

General Fund (1000)

LINE ITEM:	DESCRIPTION:	ORIGINAL: PROPOSED:	DIFFERENCE:
800-590-0000	Road projects	\$ 66,189.13 \$ 250,000	\$ 183,810.87

California Street Fund (4907)

LINE ITEM:	DESCRIPTION:	OR	IGINAL:	PR	ROPOSED:	DIF	FERENCE:
4907-910-910-0000	XFER to 2011	\$	0	\$	7,272.46	\$	7,272.46

Revenues/Tax Budget

FUND:	DESCRIPTION:	ORIGINAL:		P	PROPOSED:		DIFFERENCE:	
1000-211-0010	Local Government Fund	\$	65,000	\$	95,000	\$	30,000	
2011-391-4907	XFER from 4907	\$	0	\$	7,272.46	\$	7,272.46	

TOTAL \$ 37,272.46

SECTION 2: All policies, Ordinances or Resolutions or parts of policies, Ordinances or Resolutions in conflict with this Ordinance are hereby repealed. All policies, Ordinances or Resolutions or parts of policies, Ordinances or Resolutions not in conflict with this Ordinance shall remain in full force and effect.

SECTION 3: This Ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the immediate preservation of the health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of the City of Reminderville, Ohio for the reason that these appropriations are needed to meet purchasing requirements of the remainder of the year.

Passed:		
	Sam Alonso, Mayor	

Attestation:		
Stacey Task		
Clerk of Council		
hereby certify that the fore	going ORDINAN (f Reminderville at	the City of Reminderville, Summit County, Ohio do CE NO. 20-2023 was duly and regularly passed by a regular meeting of Council on theday
		Stacey Task
		Clerk of Council